
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

86

CCKC 6/18/2016

150

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Mia Papillon Jessica Davis NQ 73.81 2.0322



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCKC 6/18/2016

150

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/18/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 77.14 2.0093



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

86

CCKC 6/18/2016

150

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ 57.09 2.6274



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCKC 6/18/2016

150

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts100 51.56 2.9092

12017 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts95 50.66 2.9609



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/18/2016

153

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/18/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin100 70.28 2.2055

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day95 53.93 2.8741

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.49 4.7707

20040 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 74.89 2.0697

20043 Ellie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Smith NQ 78.6 1.9720

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 78.75 1.9683



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/18/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 87.01 1.6435

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 95.94 1.4905



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 6/18/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ NT

12015 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 74.72 1.9138

12011 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 80.95 1.7665



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/18/2016

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson95 44.08 3.3575

16021 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe95 58.44 2.5325



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho90 44.2 3.4389

20035 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 66.08 2.3002

20038 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 99.05 1.5346



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 46.07 3.2993

24017 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24016 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 56.51 2.6898



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 46.29 3.7373

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 61.2 2.8268

12002 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp NQ 90.07 1.9207



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 6/18/2016

178

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ NT

16003 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 47.51 3.7466

16001 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 53.51 3.3265

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 69.29 2.5689



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent100 38.76 4.6956

20001 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 44.95 4.0489

20027 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 51.49 3.5347



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 64.97 2.8013



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 45.18 3.8291

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 46.07 3.7552

8015 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 51.32 3.3710

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 59.67 2.8993

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 42.39 4.0812

8014 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 49.57 3.4900

8007 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 51.49 3.3599

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 54.42 3.179



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 44.61 3.8781

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.72 3.7029

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 50.31 3.4387

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 51.83 3.3378

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 42.45 4.0754



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 6/18/2016

178

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.04 4.8056

16012 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 38.09 4.6731

16026 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 42.87 4.1521

16013 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 44.44 4.0054

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 49.71 3.5808

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 51.53 3.4543

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 52.29 3.4041

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16005 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 47.45 3.7513

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage NQ 59.82 2.9756

16008 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 68.06 2.6153



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.07 4.6583

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 39.73 4.5809

20010 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 40.38 4.5072

20012 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 42.23 4.3097

20029 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 48.01 3.7909

20002 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.5 3.6768

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 52.62 3.4588

20005 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ NT

20031 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 41.22 4.4153

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 42.1 4.3230

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 44.45 4.0945

20033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.05 3.9522

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 48.18 3.7775

20028 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 49.47 3.679

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 49.59 3.6701

20032 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 50.9 3.5756

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 51.88 3.5081

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 54.24 3.3555

20003 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 56.03 3.2483

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 71.49 2.5458



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 36.93 4.9282

24009 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 48.65 3.7410

24006 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther100 49.97 3.6422

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 50.24 3.6226

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 45.96 3.96

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.73 3.8131

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 48.11 3.783

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 54.84 3.3187



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.01 4.4379



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

CCKC 6/18/2016

150

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Elinore Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Emily Davis NQ 99.99 1.5002



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 6/18/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 67.34 2.3018



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCKC 6/18/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Storm Cane Corso Sarah Sherman NQ NT

20048 Oscar All American Louise Flanders NQ NT

20045 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 59.06 2.6244

20046 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 71.96 2.154



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/18/2016

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Caley Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Ouch! Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 74.69 2.0351



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy100 77.48 2.2328

4001 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Crime Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ NT

16015 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 84.99 2.1414



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 65.18 2.7923

20017 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ NT

20034 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 79.48 2.2899



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 58.02 2.9817

4006 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 78.16 2.2134

4007 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ NT

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 60.66 2.852

4008 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 69.7 2.4821



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/18/2016

173

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 53.28 3.247

8016 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 58.39 2.9628



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 6/18/2016

178

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Rush Border Collie John Nys NQ NT

12009 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 59.4 2.9966



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.14 4.4239

16016 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16018 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 62.67 2.9041



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 6/18/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 74.42 2.4456

20018 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 75.75 2.4026



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/18/2016

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Mia Papillon Jessica Davis NQ NT

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 57.17 1.6267



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 6/18/2016

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer97 40.89 2.2744



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CCKC 6/18/2016

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 57.99 1.6899



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/18/2016

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ 42.73 2.1765



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 6/18/2016

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

CCKC 6/18/2016

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown100 17.96 5.4566

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 18.1 5.4144

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone95 31.22 3.1390

20040 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ NT

20035 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20038 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 60 1.6333



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 6/18/2016

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 27.47 3.5675



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/18/2016

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 46.21 2.7916



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/18/2016

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp95 36.32 3.5518

12011 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 51.09 2.525

12014 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 63.5 2.0315

12015 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 64.94 1.9864



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/18/2016

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 27.88 4.8063

16021 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 29.09 4.6064



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/18/2016

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Ellie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Smith NQ NT

20025 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 26.59 5.1899

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 36.34 3.7975

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ 38.95 3.5430

20037 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin NQ 56.36 2.4485

20036 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 80.83 1.7073



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/18/2016

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16001 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 33.5 4.5373

16003 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 34.55 4.3994

16004 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 41.27 3.6831

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 44.1 3.4467



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 27.88 5.6313

20027 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 39.38 3.9868

20001 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 39.92 3.9329



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 44.51 3.5273

24009 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 45.76 3.4309

24017 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 54.54 2.8786

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 72.56 2.1637



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 6/18/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.86 5.0936

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 30.05 4.8918

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.75 4.4885

8015 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.75 4.3556

8014 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 34.01 4.3223

8007 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 35.47 4.1443

8004 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 36.19 4.0619

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 53.28 2.7590



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/18/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 36.94 3.9794

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 37.55 3.9148

12007 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 37.7 3.8992

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 34.04 4.3184

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 38.74 3.7945

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 41.31 3.5585

12012 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 42.16 3.4867



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.65 4.2637

16012 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 30.57 4.9722

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 32.5 4.6769

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 33 4.6061

16005 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 35.03 4.3391

16013 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 36.96 4.1126

16032 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 37.03 4.1048

16026 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 37.81 4.0201

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 40.57 3.7466

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.67 3.6477

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage NQ 44.51 3.415

16008 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 44.64 3.4050



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.27 5.9764

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.02 5.8105

20010 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 27.19 5.7742

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.31 5.5457

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 32.59 4.8174

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 33.04 4.7518

20032 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 33.43 4.6964

20033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 34.12 4.6014

20002 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 35.42 4.4325

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 38.98 4.0277

20031 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 28.85 5.4419

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 29.91 5.2491

20012 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 31.48 4.9873

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 32.65 4.8086

20005 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 32.87 4.7764

20028 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 33.01 4.7561

20029 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 39.23 4.0020

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 39.5 3.9747

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 41.81 3.7551



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther100 31.23 5.0272

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24012 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 30.8 5.0974

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 33.32 4.7119

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 34.94 4.4934

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 35.86 4.3781

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.73 4.0537

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.78 3.5060

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.57 3.3713

24015 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 69.75 2.2509



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.02 5.6031



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 6/18/2016

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross95 32.61 3.0052



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/18/2016

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Storm Cane Corso Sarah Sherman NQ NT

20048 Oscar All American Louise Flanders NQ NT

20045 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 40.12 2.4427



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 6/18/2016

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Elinore Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Emily Davis NQ 72.11 1.7889



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/18/2016

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT

16028 Ouch! Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 38.54 3.5807



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/18/2016

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 57.56 2.3975



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 6/18/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

16015 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 57.55 2.7281

20016 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 58.86 2.6673



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 6/18/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 38.97 3.7721

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 44.01 3.3401

4008 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 55.3 2.6582

4001 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 67.66 2.1726



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 6/18/2016

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 37.44 3.9263

8016 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 36.52 4.0252



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 6/18/2016

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 32.28 4.7088

12009 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 34.57 4.3969

12020 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 37.76 4.0254



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.88 5.6313

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 35.7 4.3978

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 43.05 3.6469

16016 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

16033 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 36.05 4.3551



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 6/18/2016

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 47.02 3.3390

20017 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 66.23 2.3705



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson56 20.41

8018 Mia Papillon Jessica Davis NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

8022 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau69 30.2



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown60 32.98

20043 Ellie Labrador Retriever Jennifer Smith NQ 31.49



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti66 28.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

8019 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16001 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 46.26



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan73 27.21

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ 29.4



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 36.5



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh77 32.07

12002 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp66 36.45

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 24.97



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage70 31.37

16003 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 38.62



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

20029 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt71 24.6

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 24.99

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 33.32

20027 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 34.05

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 34.4



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting73 30.97



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon78 31.46

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino64 37.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 35.8

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 36.23

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 38.93



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere67 37.98

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 42.22



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross62 33.12



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16018 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 26.36

16015 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 42.13



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting74 34.55



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/18/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie Hanson

YPS

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav61 36.01


